UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. Petitioner v. IRON OAK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. Patent Owner U.S. Patent No. 5,699,275

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd. hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Paul Hastings LLP, Customer Number 36,183, including the following lead and backup counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with all *inter partes* review proceedings involving U.S. Patent No. 5,699,275.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Joseph E. Palys (Reg. No. 46,508)	Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)
Paul Hastings LLP,	Paul Hastings LLP,
875 15th St. N.W.	875 15th St. N.W.
Washington, DC, 20005	Washington, DC, 20005
Telephone: 202.551.1996	Telephone: 202.551.1990
Fax: 202.551.1705	Fax: 202.551.1705
Email: PH-Samsung-IronOak-	Email: PH-Samsung-IronOak-
IPR@paulhastings.com	IPR@paulhastings.com
Back-Up Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Phillip W. Citroën (Reg. No. 66,541)	Howard Herr (pro hac admission to be
Paul Hastings LLP,	requested)
875 15th St. N.W.	Paul Hastings LLP,
Washington, DC, 20005	875 15th St. N.W.
Telephone: 202.551.1991	Washington, DC, 20005
Fax: 202.551.1705	Telephone: 202.551.1948
Email: PH-Samsung-IronOak-	Fax: 202.551.1705
IPR@paulhastings.com	Email: PH-Samsung-IronOak-
	IPR@paulhastings.com

Ву:	Sev	
For: Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd.		
Name:	Jong Choi	
Title:_	Serier Coursel	
Date:_	8/13/18	



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 16, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Power of Attorney for Petitioner Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd to be served via express mail on the Patent Owner at the following correspondence address of record as listed on PAIR:

GE GLOBAL PATENT OPERATION GE LICENSING (62204) 901 MAIN AVENUE NORWALK CT 06851

A courtesy copy was also sent via electronic mail to the Patent Owner's litigation counsel and/or Patent Owner's counsel in IPR2018-00486 (regarding U.S. Patent No. 8,966,658) at the following addresses:

Albert B. Deaver JONES WALKER LLP 811 Main Street, Suite 2900 Houston, TX 77002 ADeaver@joneswalker.com

Robert J. McAughan, Jr.
Jeffrey A. Andrews
YETTER COLEMAN LLP
909 Fannin Street, Suite 3600
Houston, TX 77010
bmcaughan@yettercoleman.com
jandrews@yettercoleman.com

By: /Joseph E. Palys/ Joseph E. Palys (Reg. No. 46,508)

